Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-00<u>27</u> (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

MR1345-890

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name:CHUANG-CHIH CHIANG		
YU-TENG LIN	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 13, CHINGYANG RD., LIUPAOTSUN,		
Execution Date(s)8/17/2010 Merger	TAYA HSIANG		
Assignment Merger	City: TAICHUNG COUNTY		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State:TAIWAN, R.O.C.		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/155,858 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:Rosenberg, Klein & Lee			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Enclosed		
St. Co., Co., Soc. St. Co., St	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information		
State:MDZip21043			
Phone Number:410-465-6678	Donosit Account Number 55 5555		
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Deposit Account Number 50-5298		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: 72/ + 0	8/17/2010		
Signature	Date		
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 04586

PATENT REEL: 024910 FRAME: 0063

700444462

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to "STORAGE RAC"			
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this ag			
(Check one) [a Patent Application for this invention		DR(s) concurrent	ly with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No			
U.S. Patent No.	, issue	d	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this	agreement are:		
(Check one) 🔲 U.S. Patent rights only			
worldwide Patent rights. In this case,		e right to claim th	e benefit of the filing date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified			
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agree			
(Full name of first assignor)	ing LIN	. O Tab	- DOA
(Address) No. 13, Chinoyang Rd., Liupao			
(Full name of second assignor, if any)			
(Address)			
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agr	eement is:		
(Name of Assignee) Chuang-Chih C	HIANG		
(Name of Assignee) Chuang-Chih C (Address of Assignee) No. 13, Chingyang	Rd., Liupao Tsu	ın, Taya H	siang, Taichung
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this a	agreement is:	County,	Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Name of Assignee)			
(Address of Assignee)			· <u></u>
The First ASSIGNEE is:			
(Check one) 🛄 an Individual			
🔲 a partnership			
a Corporation of			
	(State or Cou	intry)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is:			
(Check one) an individual		,	
□ a partnership			
☐ a Corporation of	(State or Cou	Leaf Pro /	
☐ Additional assignees are			ets attached hereto.
☐ Additional assignees are	being named on departmen	y nambered and	TO WILLIAM TO THE
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.0	00 paid by each ASSIGNEE	E, and other good	and valuable consideration
receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby	assign the following to eac	h ASSIGNEE; th	eir successors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to		·	<u>-</u>
an equal Interest in and to the	entire right, title and intere	st in and to the P	ATENT RIGHTS in the
invention, all continuations, co	ontinuations-in-part, division	rais, re-issues, a	nd re-examination patents
and patent applications; and t	he right to claim priority un-	der 3 5 U.S.C. 11:	9, based on any earlier
foreign applications for this in			
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned	under this Agreement, the	ASSIGNOR(S) h	ereby authorize(s) and
requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to iss	sue all Letters Patent to the	ASSIGNEE(s) a	s the ASSIGNEE(s) of an
equal interest in the entire rights, title and interest, for t	the sole use and enjoymen	t of said ASSIGN	EE(s), their successors and
assigns.			1. 11 1
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to com	municate to said ASSIGNE	E(s), or their rep	resentatives, any facts
known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention,	and testify in any legal pro-	ceedings, sign al	liawiui papers, execute all
divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute	, renewa), reexamination at	nd reissue applic	ations, execute all
necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Let	ters Patent to be issued to	said ASSIGNEE	(s), make an rightrul paths
and generally do everything necessary or desirable to	aid said ASSIGNEE(s), the	it saccessots au	ប្រសិន្ត្រាន់ to optain and
enforce proper protection for said invention.			
	∆nane+	17, 2010	
L. Tomor Cin	vaåasc	1, 2010	
(Signature of sole or first assignor)		Date)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(millioner or follo or mor masilinar)	·,	•••	

PATENT REEL: 024910 FRAME, 0,064, №